GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

No. EDN.241/2008/336

Dated Shillong the 12th March, 2021.

NOTIFICATION

Consequent upon easing out of Covid-19 situation, the Private Universities in the State of Meghalaya are allowed to open for off line classes, subject to observation of the Public Health & Safety Protocols as has been issued by Health Department and also issued by Education Department for the Higher Education Institutions.

This notification shall come into force with immediate effect till further order.

Sd/-

(D. P. Wahlang, I.A.S)
Addl. Chief Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya,
Education Department.

Memo.No.EDN.241/2008/336-A

Dated Shillong the 12th March, 2021.

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister of Meghalaya, for his kind information.
- 2. P.S. to the Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister of Meghalaya, for his kind information.
- 3. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister of Education, Government of Meghalaya, for his kind information.
- 4. P.S. to the Chief Secretary, Government of Meghalaya, for his kind information.
- 5. P.S. to the Additional Chief Secretary, Government of Meghalaya, Home (Political), for her kind information.
- 6. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Health & Family Welfare Department, for information.
- 7. The Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya Shillong.
- 8. The Vice Chancellor, North Eastern Hill University, Shillong for information and necessary action.
- 9. The Director of Health Services (MI), Meghalaya, for information.
- 10. The Director of Information and Public Relation, Meghalaya, with a request to publish this notification in all the leading newspaper.
- 11. All the Deputy Commissioners, Meghalaya, for information.
- 12. All Superintendent of Police, Meghalaya, for information.
- 13. All Registrars, Private Universities for information and necessary action.

14. Web Administrator, Education Department.

By Order, etc

2021 Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Education Department

I.W.(Education.II)opening of Colleges (rmu)